505370841 03/12/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5417633

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIC | GNMENT | | |
|------------------------|------------|----------------------------------|------------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | CHANGE C | CHANGE OF NAME | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY D | ΔΤΔ | I | | | |
| | | Name | | Execution Date | |
| FUJITSU TEN LIMITED | | | | 11/01/2017 | |
| | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | ТА | | | | |
| Name: | DENSO | TEN LIMITED | | | |
| Street Address: | 2-28, G | DSHO-DORI 1-CI | HOME | | |
| Internal Address: | HYOGC | -KU | | | |
| City: | KOBE-S | HI, HYOGO | | | |
| State/Country: | JAPAN | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 652-851 | 0 | | | |
| | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS | 6 Total: 2 | | | | |
| Property Type | | Nu | Imber | | |
| Patent Number: | 8 | 122316 | | | |
| Patent Number: | 8 | 265087 | 087 | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | | 703)836-2787 the e meil addre | an first, if that is u | nsuccessful, it will be sent | |
| using a fax number, if | | | | | |
| Phone: | • | 03-836-6400 | , | | |
| Email: | | MAIL@OLIFF.C | OM | | |
| Correspondent Name: | | DLIFF PLC | | | |
| Address Line 1: | | P.O. BOX 320850 | | | |
| Address Line 4: | 1 | LEXANDRIA, VI | RGINIA 22320 | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET N | UMBER: | 184860 | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | MELISSA S | MELISSA SNYDER | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /MELISSA S | /MELISSA SNYDER/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 03/12/2019 | 03/12/2019 | | |
| Total Attachments: 8 | | | | | |
| source=6452353_1#page | e1.tif | | | | |
| source=6452353_1#page | e2.tif | | | | |
| source=6452353_1#page | | | | | |
| source=6452353_1#page | e4.tif | | | | |

| source=6452353_1#page5.tif |
|----------------------------|
| source=6452353_1#page6.tif |
| source=6452353_1#page7.tif |
| source=6452353_1#page8.tif |

現在事項全部証明書

現在事 神戸市兵庫区御所通一丁目2番28号

株式会社デンソーテン

| 会社法人等番号 | 1 4 0 0 - 0 1 - 0 1 4 0 6 1 | |
|---------------------------------------|---|---------------------|
| 商 号 | <u>富士通テン株式会社</u> | |
| | 株式会社デンソーテン | 平成2.9年1.1月、1日多 |
| | | 平成29年11月、1日番 |
| 本、店 | 一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一一 | |
| | 神戸市兵庫区御所通一丁目2番28号 | 昭和50年 8月 1日 表示実施 |
| | | |
| 公告をする方法 | 当会社の公告は、官報に掲載して行う。 | 平成18年 6月30日3 |
| | | 平成18年 7月12日8 |
| 貸借対照表に係る 情報の提供を受け スキンド 以来なぁ | https://www.denso-ten. com∦jp/company/koukok | 平成29年11月。1日2 |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 平成2.9年11月,1日3 |
| 会社成立の年月日 | 昭和47年10月25日 | |
| E B | (1) 電気および電子機器・部品の製造、販売、修理および古物売買 (2) 自動車関連機器・部品の製造、販売、修理および古物売買 (3) 通信および情報処理機器・装置・システムの製造、販売、修理および古料 売買 | |
| | (4) ソフトウェアおよび情報処理・情報通信・1 画・開発、販売ならびに提供 (5) 電気通信工事業および電気工事業ならびに 備工事の設計および施工 | |
| | (6) 前各号に付帯または関連する一切の事業 平成28年 6月24日変更 | 平成28年 7月 8回3 |
| 発行可能株式総数 | 1040万株 | |
| 発行済株式の総数 並びに種類及び数 | 発行済株式の総数 460万株 | |

整理番号 ア15ク360 ★ ★ # の★ ★ # のけ # ※ # # **REEL: 048576 FRAME: 0925**

神戸市兵庫区御所通一丁目2番28号 株式会社デンソーデン

軟理器号

Ť

157360

| 株券を発行する旨 の定め | 当会社は株式に係る株券を発行する。 平成18年 6月30日変更 | - 平成1-8年 7月12日登記 |
|-------------------|---|--|
| 資本金の額 | 金53億円 | |
| 株式の譲渡制限に 関する規定 | 当会社の株式を譲渡により取得するには、株主 を得なければならない | and the second |
| | 平成18年 6月30日変更 | 平成18年 7月12日登記 |
| 役員に関する事項 | 取締役 重 松 崇 | 平成29年 6月23日重任 |
| | | 平成29年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 山 中 明 | 平成29年 6月23日重任 |
| | | 平成29年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 富森隆 失 | 平成2.9年 6月23日重任 |
| | ler en na 1997 - Andreas State - Andreas 1997 - Andreas State - Andreas | 平成29年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 高田 充 | 平成29年 6月23日重任 |
| | | 平成 2-9年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 浅田裕之 | 平成29年 6月23日重任 |
| | | 平成29年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 深津 順 康 | 平成29年 6月23日重任 |
| | | 平成29年 7月 7日登記 |
| | 取締役 | 平成29年 6月23日重任 |
| | | ▶ |
| | 取締役 岩 田 悟 志 | 平成2-9年11月、1日就任 |
| | | 平成29年11月 1日登記 |
| | 取締役 浅 井 敏 保 | 平成29年11月 1日就任 |
| | | 平成29年11月 1日登記 |
| | 兵庫県芦屋市海洋町12番1-1412号 | 平成29年 6月23日重任 |
| | 代表取締役 重 松 崇 | 平成29年 7月 7日登記。 |

PATENT REEL: 048576 FRAME: 0926

神戸市兵庫区御所通一丁目2番28号 株式会社デンシーテン

神奈川県川崎市麻生区栗木台四丁目9番11-平成2.9年11月 1日就任 1号 代表取締役 岩 田 悟 志 平成29年11月 1日登記 監査役 ± 圕 武 彦 平成28年 6月24日重任 平成28年 7月 8日登記 監查役 白 柳 正 義 平成2.8年 6月24日重任 平成28年 7月 8回登記 監査役 加藤之啓 平成29年11月 1日就在 平成29年11月、1日登記 会計監査人 新日本有限責任監查法人。 平成29年\6月23円重任 平成29年、7月、7月登記 取締役会設置会社 取締役会設置会社 く関する事項 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 1日登記 監查役設置会社 する事項 平成17年法律第87号第1 36条の規定により平成18 年 5月 日登記 会試監查人設置会 会計監查人設置会社 社に関する事項 平成18年 7月12日登記

> これは登記簿に記録されている現に効力を有する事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

> > 平成29年11月 8日 神戸地方法務局 登記官



整理番号 アイちクスらの 🍡 🦡

VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

I, Masanori TANAKA, of c/o DENSO TEN Limited, 2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe, Hyogo, 652-8510 Japan, hereby declare that I am a translator of the document attached, and attached document is a true and correct translation made by me to the best of my knowledge and belief.

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENT ENTRIES IN THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER for DENSO TEN Limited issued by Kobe District Legal Affair Bureau

1th Jonal Signature of Translator:

Masanori TANAKA

Date: December 5, 2017

PATENT REEL: 048576 FRAME: 0928

CERTIFICATE OF ALL CURRENT ENTRIES IN THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe DENSO TEN Limited

Z

| Company Registration Number | 1400-01-014061 | | | |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| Trade Name | FUJITSU TEN LIMITED | | | |
| | DENSO TEN Limited | 1 st November, 2017 Changed 1 st November, 2017 Registered | | |
| Head office | 5. Wadayama-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe | | | |
| | 2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe | 1 st August, 1975 implementation of Japanese addressing system | | |
| Method of public notification | Public notice of the Company shall be given in the official gazette. | 30 th June, 2006 Changed 12 th July, 2006 Registered | | |
| Matters necessary for the provision of information relating to balance sheet | https://www.denso-ten.com/jp/company/koukoku/ | 1 st November, 2017 Changed 1 st November, 2017 Registered | | |
| Date of incorporation | 25 th October, 1972 | 1 | | |
| Business Purpose | (1) Manufacturing, sales, repair, and buying and selling secondhand articles of electric and electronic parts and equipment (2) Manufacturing, sales, repair, and buying and selling secondhand articles of parts and equipment related to automobiles (3) Manufacturing, sales, repair, and buying and selling secondhand articles of communication and information processing equipment, device, and systems (4) Design, development, sale, and provision of software and services related to information processing, information communications, and information provision (5) Telecommunication works business, electric works business, and performance of installation works incidental or related to any of the foregoing items (6) Any and all business incidental or related to any of the foregoing items | | | |
| Total number of authorized shares | Ten million and four hundred thousand shares (10,400,000 shares) | | | |
| Total number and class of issued share | Total number of issued shares: Four million and six hundred thousand shares (4,60 | 00,000 shares) | | |

2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe DENSO TEN Limited

| Provisions of | The Company issues share certificates regarding its shares | | | |
|-------------------------|--|---|--|--|
| incorporation to the | The company locade on the comband regarding its shales | | | |
| effect that share | 30 th June, 2006 Changed 12 th July, 2006 Registered | | | |
| certificates be issued | | | | |
| Amount of capital | Five billion and three hundred million yen (5,300,000,000 yen) | | | |
| Provision relating to | Shareholders or acquirers of share shall seek app | roval of the company's | | |
| transfer restriction of | board of directors for acquirement of shares of the Company by transfer | | | |
| shares | | | | |
| | | 2006 Registered | | |
| Provisions relating to | Director Takashi Shigematsu | 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| directors and | | Reappointed | | |
| auditors | | 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | Disector Alder Venerales | Registered | | |
| | Director Akira Yamanaka | 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| | | Reappointed | | |
| | , | 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | Director Takao Tomimori | Registered 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| | | (| | |
| | | Reappointed 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |
| | Director Mitsuru Takada | 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| | Director Milauru lakada | Reappointed | | |
| | | 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |
| | Director Hiroyuki Asada | 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| | | Reappointed | | |
| | | 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |
| | Director Yoriyasu Fukatsu | 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| | * | Reappointed | | |
| | | 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |
| | Director Keiji Yamamoto | 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| | | Reappointed | | |
| | | 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |
| | Director Satoshi Iwata | 1 st November, 2017 | | |
| | | Appointed | | |
| | | 1 st November, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |
| | Director Toshiyasu Asai | 1 st November, 2017 | | |
| | | Appointed | | |
| | | 1 st November, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |
| | 12-1-1412, Kaiyo-cho, Ashiya-shi Hyogo-ken | 23 rd June, 2017 | | |
| | Representative Director | Reappointed | | |
| | Takashi Shigematsu | 7 th July, 2017 | | |
| | | Registered | | |

2-28, Gosho-dori 1-chome, Hyogo-ku, Kobe DENSO TEN Limited

| | 9-11-1, Kurikidai 4-chome, Asao-ku Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa-ken Representative Director Satoshi Iwata | 1 st November, 2017 Appointed 1 st November, 2017 Registered | |
|--|--|---|--|
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member Takehiko Doi | 24 th June, 2016 Reappointed 8 th July, 2016 Registered | |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member Masayoshi Shirayanagi | 24 th June, 2016 Reappointed 8 th July, 2016 Registered | |
| | Audit & Supervisory Board Member Yukihiro Kato | 1 st November, 2017 Appointed 1 st November, 2017 Registered | |
| | Accounting Auditor Ernst & Young Shin Nihon LLC | 23 rd June, 2017 Reappointed 7 th July, 2017 Registered | |
| Matters Concerning Companies with a Board of Directors | The Company shall have a Board of Directors 1 st May, 2006 Registered based on the provisions of the 2005 Law No.87 Section 136 | | |
| Matters Concerning Companies with Audit & Supervisory Board Members | The Company shall have an Audit & Supervisory Board Members 1 st May, 2006 Registered based on the provisions of the 2005 Law No.87 Section 136 | | |
| Matters Concerning Companies with an Accounting Auditor | The Company shall have an Accounting Auditor 12 th July, 2006 Registered | | |

, .

3

?

This is a document certifying that the foregoing is the entirety of currently valid items registered in the commercial register.

(Jurisdiction of Kobe District Legal Affair Bureau)

8th November, 2017 Kobe Legal Affair Bureau Registrar

Yasuhito Takai

Seal

No. ア 152360 RECORDED: 03/12/2019 *Underlined items indicates the deleted descriptions.PATENT REEL: 048576 FRAME: 0932